www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.con

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1235/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2022 in CRL.MISC. No.45524/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

RAHUL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.20147/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No.19649/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 24-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Priyesh Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (Crl.) Diary No.2482/2022 List on 08th March, 2022.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER